Minutes of the meeting on AAGY Scheme, Untied Fund, PMAY, MGNREGA and other development related works for West Karbi Anglong District held on 18/08/2022 at 12:00 noon through Google meet app.

Members present: -

1. BDO, Socheng Development Block.

- 2. BDO, Chinthong Development Block.
- 3. BDO, Rongkhang Dev. Block.
- 4. BDO, Amri Development Block.



The meeting was chaired by the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. At the outset, the chairperson welcomed all the members present.

The development works entrusted with the Block Development Officers from 2018-19 to 2021-22 were reviewed.

- 1. The Chair directed to complete the work of Axom Adarxo Gram Yojana Schemes before October of this year in Hongkram and Charchim Village. All technical support is to be made available by the block. ADC, Pradip Kumar Gupta will visit the sites and to take an interaction with the villages and Construction Committee. Project Director DRDA may also be invited to visit the sites.
- 2. The Chair directed all BDOs to submit the completion certificate if any completed schemes under MLALADS, Asom Darshan Scheme, Untied Fund Schemes etc.
- 3. The Chair also directed all BDOs to complete the work under PMAY-G and MGNREGA work within this year's working season.
- 4. Aadhaar Enrollment is to be completed in mission mode.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the chair.

Deputy Commissioner West Karbi Anglong, Hannengi ONG

Dated- 18/08/2022

## Memo No. WKAH/DEV/MISC-4/Pt./2022/22

- 1. The Hon'ble MLA, 20-Baithalangso(ST)LAC for kind information.
- 2. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation and Development Department, Janata
- 3. The Superintendent of Police, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren for kind information and
- 4. The Project Director, DRDA, Karbi Anglong, Hamren for information and necessary action.. 5. All BDOs, Chinthong/Rongkhang/Amri/Socheng Dev. Block for information and necessary

Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

Deputy Commissioner WEST KARBI ANGI ONG Hamru .